1				
FORM PTO-1619A	. 08-	.08-2001	7	U.S. Department of Comme
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			1	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
				<u>egival</u>
	10	1804373 PATION FORM CO	110/1	
	HEOONE	PATENTS ONL	431 111 /	$x_0^{\prime\prime}=x_0^{\prime\prime}$ and $x_0^{\prime\prime}=x_0^{\prime\prime}$
	sioner of Patents and Trademar			s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty  X New	VPP 09/03/01	Conveyance Typ  X Assignment	Security Agreer	ment
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	e
Correction of P	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Doc	rument Frame #		For Use ONLY by U.S. Government artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date  Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Ap	pian Graphics Corp.			July 20, 2001
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	1	Mark	if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) A	ΓI Technologies, Inc.			If document to be record an assignment and the receiving party is not do
Name (line 2)				in the United States, an appointment of a domest representative is attache
Address (line 1) 33	3 Commerce Valley Drive East			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				•
1				
Address (line 3)	Thornhill	Ontario, Ca	anada   L3T7	7N6
Address (line 3)	City	State/Cou	ntry Zip Co	ode
Domestic Repre		State/Cou		ode
	City	State/Cou	ntry Zip Co	ode
Domestic Repre	City	State/Cou	ntry Zip Co	ode
Domestic Repre	City	State/Cou	ntry Zip Co	ode
Domestic Repre	City	State/Cou	ntry Zip Co	ode
Domestic Repre	City	State/Cou	ntry Zip Co	ode
Domestic Repre	City esentative Name and Ac	State/Cou	ntry Zip Co	ode
Domestic Representation Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	City esentative Name and Ac	State/Cou	ntry Zip Co	ode

Γ	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B		Page	2						epartment of Co and Trademark PATEI	Office
Со	rresponde	nt Name and Addr	ress	Area Code a	and Te	lephone	Numb	oer	21	2-848-	7928	
	Name	David E. Boundy										
Þ	Address (line 1)	SHEARMAN & STERLIN	G		-							
F	Address (line 2)	599 Lexington Avenue										
F	Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022										
A	Address (line 4)											
Pa	ges	Enter the total number including any attachi		of the attac	hed c	onveyan	ice d	ocumer	nt #	<u> </u>	3	
P	pplication	Number(s) or Pat	ent Num	ber(s)				Mark if a	ndditional	numbe	ers attached	
		e Patent Application Nur		Patent Numbe	r (DO I	VOT ENT	ER B				e property).	•
Г	60/177,746	atent Application Num	nber(s)	<del></del>		5,835,090	<u>, ]</u>	Pate	nt Numbe	er(s)		
L	60/1/7,740	J []						<u> </u>		$\exists$		
L								<u></u>				
					L				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
lf a	this documen pplication was	t is being filed together v signed by the first name	with a <u>new</u> P ed executing	atent Applicat g inventor.	ion, eı	nter the d	late th	ne patent	:		Month Day	Year
Pa	tent Coope	ration Treaty (PC	T)	РСТ			рст			РСТ		
	on	ter PCT application no l <u>y if</u> a U.S. Applicatior s not been assigned.		PCT			РСТ			РСТ		
Nu	mber of Pr	operties	Enter th	e total numb	er of p	propertie	es in	voived.	#	2	2	]
Fe	e Amount		Fee Amou	nt for Proper	ties L	isted (37	7 CFF	₹ 3.41):	\$	80	.00	)
	Method	d of Payment:	E	nclosed X	] De	eposit A	ccou	nt				
	Deposition (Enter to	t Account r payment by deposit accou	int or if addition	onal fees can be	charge	ed to the ac	ccoun	t.)				
	(Litter 10	payment by deposit door		it Account N					#	50-0	324	]
			Author	rization to ch	arge :	addition	al fee	es:	Ye	es X	No	]
,	Statement a	and Signature										
	attached	est of my knowledge I copy is a true copy d herein.	and belie of the ori	of, the forego	oing ii ent.	nformat Charges	ion i	s true a deposit	nd corre account	ct and are a	d any outhorized,	, as
		David E. Boundy		Hove	<u> </u>	00	<u>~</u>	<del>_</del>		08/0	01/2001	
•	Name	of Person Signing		$\smile$ ,	Signat	ture		()		I	Date	

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 20th day of July, 2001 by and between Appian Graphics Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 18005 NE 68th Street, Suite A-120, Redmond, Washington, 98052 and ATI Technologies Inc., an Ontario corporation, having a place of business at 33 Commerce Valley Drive East, Thornhill, Ontario, Canada L3T 7N6 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee agreed to purchase the Acquired Assets (as defined in therein) from Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents: and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Agreement is a condition to Closing (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration stated in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Effective upon the Closing, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties.
- 2. Except as expressly provided in the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Patents.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Patents, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR

By: Walker & Smith
Name: Walker & Smith
Title:

## SCHEDULE A (Assigned Patents)

Country	Patent Reference	Issue Date	File Date	Docket No.	Description
USA	5835090	10/10/1998	10/17/1996	27521/4:1	Desktop Manager for Graphical User Interface Based System with Enhanced Desktop
USA	60/177746 Application		01/21/2000	27521/6:1	Method for Displaying Single Monitor Applications on Multiple Monitors Driven by a Personal Computers

291/262038.01

**RECORDED: 08/03/2001**